
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7305
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
ROB AND UNDERPASSES ON NHS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has submitted any proposal for construction of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) and underpasses on National Highways (NHs) passing through the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) the details of delayed/pending projects of ROB and underpasses in the State alongwith their mode of construction?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam. However, alignment proposals in respect of six ROBs and General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) for one ROB have been received.

(b) Details are at Annexe 'A'.

(c) Details are at Annexe 'B'. The railways will be responsible for the construction of the over / under bridge proper and the road authority for the construction of approaches.
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